TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly Execution Date Entity		Entity Type
Deutsche Bank Trust Company	FORMERLY Bankers Trust	12/13/2010	Banking corporation: NEW
Americas	Company	12/13/2010	YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PAPERCRAFT ACQUISITION CORPORATION
Street Address:	60 Wall Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10005
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

Name:	PAPERCRAFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	60 Wall Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10005
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

Name:	AMERICAN TECHNICAL INDUSTRIES, INC.
Street Address:	60 Wall Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10005
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

Name:	BARTH & DREYFUSS OF CALIFORNIA		
Street Address:	60 Wall Street		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004433 FRAME: 0399

Postal Code:	10005
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

Name:	KNOMARK, INC.
Street Address:	60 Wall Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10005
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0217231	WHITEX
Registration Number:	0644580	ESQUIRE
Registration Number:	0644584	ESQUIRE
Registration Number:	0646620	TY-D-BOL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)876-7934

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-876-8000

Email: yinka.owolabi@snrdenton.com

Correspondent Name: Yinka Owolabi c/o SNR Denton US LLP

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 061080

Address Line 2: Wacker Drive Station - Willis Tower
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	206630-0043-R7M
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Yinka Owolabi
Signature:	/yinka owolabi/
Date:	12/14/2010

Total Attachments: 3

source=DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY - RELEASE FILED 12-14-10#page1.tif source=DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY - RELEASE FILED 12-14-10#page2.tif source=DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY - RELEASE FILED 12-14-10#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004433 FRAME: 0400

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY

WHEREAS, the undersigned, **DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS** (formerly known as **BANKERS TRUST COMPANY**), a New York banking corporation, as administrative agent and collateral agent for the Banks (as defined in a certain Credit Agreement dated as of October 18, 1985, as amended from time to time, including on or about April 6, 1989, hereinafter the "Credit Agreement") (in such capacities, the "Agent").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Credit Agreement, the Agent recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on or about March 17, 1989 at Reel/ Frame No. 0643/0265 and on or about April 12, 1989 at Reel/ Frame No. 0647/0026, pursuant to which a security interest was granted in the Trademarks some of which are more particularly described in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademark Collateral").

WHEREAS, Agent now desires to release the security interests in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent does hereby release and discharge the security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

[The remainder of this page has been left blank intentionally.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004433 FRAME: 0401

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has executed this instrument as of this 13th day of December, 2010.

Exhibit A

<u>Trademarks</u>

<u>Company</u>	<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
Saramar, LLC	WHITEX	217,231	8/31/26
Excelda Mfg. Co.	ESQUIRE	644,580	4/30/57
Excelda Mfg. Co.	ESQUIRE	644,584	4/30/57
Saramar, LLC	TY-D-BOL	646,620	6/4/57

12309579\V-2

RECORDED: 12/14/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004433 FRAME: 0403